
From: "Nikolai Alfsen" 

To: <jeevacation@gmail.com> 

Subject: VS: SV: Hong Kong Police - Commercial Crime Bureau 

Date: Wed, 10 Apr 2013 09:06:19 +0000 

Attachments: vedlegg_9-1.pdf; vedlegg_9-2.pdf; vedlegg_11-I.pdf; vedlegg_11-3.pdf; 
communication_with_Atlantic_Financial.pdf; communication_with_FPEG_2.pdf; 
communication_ with_ FPEG.pdf 

 Opprinnelig melding 
Fra: Nikolai Alfsen [mailto 
Sendt: 16. mars 2013 12:3 
Til: ip-sip-fs-9d-b-div-ccb®police.gov.hk 
Emne: VS: SV: Hong Kong Police - Commercial Crime Bureau 

Part two 

Med vennlig hilsen / Regards 
Nikolai Alfsen 
Sivilarkitekt 
Odins ate 21 0266 Oslo 
mail 

 Opprinnelig melding---
Fra: Nikolai Alfsen [mailto: 
Sendt: 16. mars 2013 10:56 
Til: lip-sip-fs-9d-b-div-ccb®police.gov.hle 
Emne: SV: SV: Hong Kong Police - Commercial Crime Bureau 

Dear Mr. Lam 
I sent the attachments in a separate mail. I suppose you have received them, 
but I attach them once more. 
To your follow-up questions: 
- I have attached several letters and bank instructions from Atlantis 
Financial which shows their company information. 
- I had contact with several persons at AF both by phone (see letterheads) 
mail and as you can see by letters (transferred by mail). Additionally 
contacts was with the "account department" when they confirmed my transfers. 
I phoned them myself by different phone-numbers. 
- HK address on letter-heads. 
-The Norwegian police have announced that they have concluded their work, 
and I am not informed on any ongoing investigation in US, but I have not 
received any message that they have concluded. 
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- See attachments for bank informations. 

Please confirm when you have received this mail. 

Med vennlig hilsen / Regards 
Nikolai Alfsen 
Sivilarkitekt 
Odins ate 21 0266 Oslo 
mail: 

 Opprinnelig melding 
Fm:ip-sip-fs-9d-b-div-ccb@police.gov.hk 
[mailto:ip-sip-fs-9d-b-div-ccb@police.gov.hk] 
Sendt: 14. mars 2013 08:07 
Til: Nikolai Alfsen 
Emne: Re: SV: Hong Kong Police Commercial Crime Bureau 

Dear Mr. Alfsen, 

Thanks for your reply. 

I have a few follow-up questions: 
I have not found any attachment of your "Review" in your email. Can you 
send it again? 
Regarding the "Atlantic Financials", is it the exact name of the company 
you were dealing with? 
Did you contact "Atlantic Financials" through phone and/ or email? 
If yes, what were their phone numbers or email address, you used to 
contact them? 
Do you have their "HK address"? 
As you know, is the investigation by Norwegian police or the USA still 
ongoing? 
If their investigation has ended, what is the result? (eg. culprits 
charged to court, case curtailed etc) 
You talked about "HK banks", what are they? 
Have you transferred any money to any bank accounts in HK directly? 
If yes, what are these bank accounts? and how much have you sent to 
these HK accounts? 

I can understand your English perfectly. English is not my first 
langauge either. No worries. 

Best Regards, 
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LAM Jo-man 
Detective Senior Inspector 
Fraud Section 9D 
Commercial Crime Bureau 

*** This e-mail message (together with any attachments) is for the 
designated recipient only. It may contain information that is privileged. 
If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, 
retention, disclosure, copying, printing, forwarding or dissemination of the 
message is strictly prohibited. If you have received the message in error, 
please erase all copies of the message (including attachments) from your 
system and notify the sender immediately. *** 

"Nikolai Alfsen" 

2013-03-13 20:43 I 
------------
( ) w/ CONFIDENTIAL It 
Attachment II 
( ) RESTRICTED It 
( ) Unclassified II 

+--

To: ip-sip-fs-9d-b-div-ccb/CCB/STATION/POLICE/HKSARG@HPF 

cc: allIMI> 

Subject: SV: Hong Kong Police - Commercial Crime Bureau 

ReferenceI-------------I 

GR to file I 
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Dear Mr. LAM 

I am very pleasantly surprised to hear from you, and your interest in my 
case. 

I attach (a translation of) my review to the Norwegian police and their 
confirmation of the review. 

My answers to your questions are: 
I. Yes, there is a "Boiler Room Fraud" since more than six years. 
2. Yes, I have been the victim of the fraud. 
3. The attachments answers those questions 
- The initial contact was with Hibber Bothwell of Barcelona, 
followed by a contact by Mr. David Marshall from Atlantic Financials of Hong 
Kong. Both by phone. All contact and transfers were transacted 
through web-based bank services, with proper receipts. I can send you copies 
of all my documentations and transcript of e-mails. The 
timeline is 
described in my review. My loss is appr. 1.3 million USD. 
4. Yes I have reported the case to both Norwegian (police and 
economic 
fraud department) and US (SEC and FBI / IC3) authorities. 
5. I have been informed that it is unlikely that the criminals, 
although they operated from an HK address, is presently situated in HK, or 
that they ever were, but they used HK banks. What are the 
banks 
responsibilities in such criminal activities? 

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information or documentation - and 
as English is not my native language; please ignore my linguistic 
shortcomings. 

Med vennlig hilsen / Regards 
Nikolai Alfsen 
Sivilarkitekt 
Odins ate 21 0266 Oslo 
mail: 

 Opprinnelig melding 
Fm:ip-sip-fs-9d-b-div-ccb@police.gov.hk 
[mailto:ip-sip-fs-9d-b-div-ccb@police.gov.hk] 
Sendt: 13. mars 2013 11:25 
Til: 
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Emne: Hong Kong Police - Commercial Crime Bureau 

Dear Mr. Alfsen, 

I am Detective Senior Inspector, Jo-man LAM, from the Commercial Crime 
Bureau (CCB) of the Hong Kong Police. 

Last week, Hong Kong Police received information from Ms. Judith 
WEINSTOCK of the District Attorney of the County of New York that you 
have been a victim of a suspected "Boiler Room Fraud" case (i.e. 
investment fraud by cold-call gang). Ms. WEINSTOCK told us that Hong 
Kong Police might be able to assist you. 

As such, we would like to ask a few questions: 
(1) whether there is such "Boiler Room Fraud" case; 
(2) whether you are a victim in this case; 
(3) if yes to both (I) and (2), can you describe the case? (eg. Who 
contact you? By what means? What documents have they provided to you? 
When did the case happen? What is your loss?) 
(4) Have you reported this case to your local police or any other 
overseas law enforcement agents? If yes, whom have you approached so 
far? 
(5) what kind of assistance would you like to receive from the Hong 
Kong Police? 

Thank you very much for your kind attention. 

In case of any queries, you may clarify with Ms. WEINSTOCK that she has 
referred your information to us. 

Best Regards, 

LAM Jo-man 
Detective Senior Inspector 
Fraud Section 9D 
Commercial Crime Bureau 

*** This e-mail message (together with any attachments) is for the 
designated recipient only. It may contain information that is privileged. 
If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, 
retention, disclosure, copying, printing, forwarding or dissemination of the 
message is strictly prohibited. If you have received the message in error, 
please erase all copies of the message (including attachments) from your 
system and notify the sender immediately. *** 

EFTA00958119



EFTA00958120


